Filed October 24, 1974 1120.p.m. B. J.P.

REB Z

## CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ( ss WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE EXAMINING BOARD )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Roy E. Hays, Executive Secretary of the Wisconsin Real Estate Examining Board and custodian of the official records of said Board do hereby certify that the annexed repeal of rule and renumber of rule relating to Failure To Pass, were duly approved and adopted by this Board on October 17, 1974.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Wisconsin Real Estate Examining Board at the State Office Building in the City of Milwaukee, this 23rd day of October, A.D. 1974.

Executive Secretary

## ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE EXAMINING BOARD REPEALING OF RULES AND RENUMBERING OF RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Wisconsin Real Estate Examining Board by section 15.08 (5), Wis. Stats., the Wisconsin Real Estate Examining Board hereby repeals and renumbers rules as follows:

Section REB 2.03 (4) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is repealed.

Section REB 2.03 (5) is renumbered to REB 2.03 (4).

The repeal and renumber contained herein shall take effect on

December 1, 1974.

October 23, 1974.

Wisconsin Real Estate Examining Board

Roy E. Hays, Executive Secretary